01-24-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	346167,   The series of the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):     National Refractories & Minerals Corporation	Name: Resco Products, Inc.
	Internal
1-21-03	Address: Penn Center West, Building 2
Individual(s) Association	Stroot Address: Suite 430
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 430  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15276
✓ Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/17/02	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number(s)	attached V Yes No
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached V Yes No
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Ves No  6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	attached Ves No  6. Total number of applications and
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	attached  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	attached V Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	attached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	attached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  Street Address: One Liberty Place, 36th Floor	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  Street Address: One Liberty Place, 36th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-7396	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  Street Address: One Liberty Place, 36th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-7396	attached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  Street Address: One Liberty Place, 36th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-7396  DO NOT US	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address:Duane Morris LLP  Street Address:One Liberty Place, 36th Floor  City:PhiladelphiaState:PAZip:19103-7396  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Murray, Esquire  Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  Street Address: One Liberty Place, 36th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-7396  DO NOT US	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 00 1425.00 00

### **Continuation of Item-4 from Recordation Form**

## **United States - Registered Trademarks**

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,509,236	PERMACAST	November 20, 2001
2,473,088	MARC	July 31, 2001
2,484,572	MEGOLITE	September 4, 2001
2,412,471	EXCELBOND	December 12, 2000
2,463,530	PERMAGUN	June 26, 2001
2,318,689	FURNACON	February 15, 2000
2,331,368	KROMAG	March 21, 2000
2,255,392	SUPERFLOW	June 22, 1999
2,225,587	KRILEX	February 23, 1999
2,222,649	DUREX	February 9, 1999
2,227,899	MAX-BOND	March 2, 1999
2,207,070	PROCAST	December 1, 1998
2,112,317	DOLOSAND	November 11, 1997
2,085,527	EZ (stylized)	August 5, 1997
1,727,624	EZ CAST	April 16, 1991
1,417,995	PYRO-MAG	November 25, 1986
1,358,329	NUTRI-MAG	September 3, 1985
1,356,084	MAG PLUS	August 27, 1985
1,363,389	FURNAL	October 1, 1985
1,340,735	KRILINE	June 11, 1985

# **Continuation of Item-4 from Recordation Form**

1,313,450	MONO	January 8, 1985
1,300,570	PUROTAB	October 16, 1984
1,308,038	KRICON	December 4, 1984
1,267,974	KRIFORM	February 21, 1984
1,256,122	MAC	November 1, 1983
1,213,983	I-R-C	October 26, 1982
1,206,192	K-N	August 24, 1982
1,193,184	AL-MAX	April 6, 1982
1,198,385	PERMANENTE	June 22, 1982
1,240,348	MILL SET	May 31, 1983
1,092,317	PATCHBOND	May 30, 1978
1,092,316	INDUX	May 30, 1978
1,069,396	KRICOR	July 12, 1977
1,069,395	KRIAL	July 12, 1977
833,906	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,905	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,904	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,902	Design only	August 22, 1967
825,593	Design only	March 14, 1967
834,565	Design only	September 5, 1967
833,901	Design only	August 22, 1967
798,002	K/R	October 26, 1965
794,305	TROWLEZE	August 17, 1965

## **Continuation of Item-4 from Recordation Form**

667,934	LO-ERODE	October 7, 1958
665,916	MONO T9	August 19, 1958
650,358	PUROCAST (stylized)	August 20, 1957
649,990	PURO-TAB (block letters)	August 13, 1957
510,329	ALUMEX	May 31, 1931
505,454	HELSPOT	January 4, 1949

## **United States - Pending Trademark Applications**

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
76/457,096	PUROCRETE	October 8, 2002
76/457,095	CORPATCH	October 8, 2002
76/457,094	METALDAM	October 8, 2002
76/457,092	HILOBOND	October 8, 2002
76/457,091	PURO-LITE	October 8, 2002
76/344,768	PERMATUN	December 5, 2001
76/344,767	PERMAFLUX	December 5, 2001
75/901,164	APEX	January 18, 2000

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective December \( \frac{17}{.} \), 2002, between the undersigned, **National Refractories & Minerals Corporation**, a California corporation and a Debtor and Debtor in Possession under Case No. 01-45482 T 11 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, Oakland Division, with its principal place of business located at 1378 Stealth Street, Livermore, California 94551 (the "Assignor"), and **Resco Products, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances identified in the Notice of Motion and Motion of National Refractories & Minerals Corporation for an Order Authorizing and Approving Sale of Various Assets, Free and Clear of Liens, to Resco Products, Inc., filed by Assignor with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California on November 25, 2002 in the case of National Refractories & Minerals Corporation, Case No. 01-45482 T 11, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, provided however, that Assignee shall pay or reimburse Assignor for Assignor's reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with Assignor's action, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

	NATIONAL REFRA	CTORIES & MINERALS	CORPORATION
Dated: 12-17-02	By: Bradley D. Sh Title: Court Appoint	arp ted Responsible Individual	
		·	
COUNTRY OF San En	anaises:		<u>-</u>
COUNTAY OF San Fro State of California	:SS.		
I, Pame Country aforesaid, do hereb me <u>Bradley</u> D. duly sworn, did say that he/s <b>Refractories &amp; Minerals C</b> corporation by authority of it of said corporation.	is the Court Appoint Corporation and that sa	ted Responsible Individual id instrument was signed o	lo, being by me l of <b>National</b> on behalf of said
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me t	this 17th day of December	·, 2002.
NOTAR City and C	A A. JOAKIMSON  1 1274367  Y PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA County of San Francisco Expires Sept. 15, 2004	Pamela !	A. Joahimson Public

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **United States - Registered Trademarks**

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,496,301	PHASCAST	October 9, 2001
2,509,236	PERMACAST	November 20, 2001
2,473,088	MARC	July 31, 2001
2,484,572	MEGOLITE	September 4, 2001
2,412,471	EXCELBOND	December 12, 2000
2,463,530	PERMAGUN	June 26, 2001
2,318,689	FURNACON	February 15, 2000
2,331,368	KROMAG	March 21, 2000
2,255,392	SUPERFLOW	June 22, 1999
2,225,587	KRILEX	February 23, 1999
2,222,649	DUREX	February 9, 1999
2,227,899	MAX-BOND	March 2, 1999
2,207,070	PROCAST	December 1, 1998
2,112,317	DOLOSAND	November 11, 1997
2,085,527	EZ (stylized)	August 5, 1997
1,727,624	EZ CAST	April 16, 1991
1,417,995	PYRO-MAG	November 25, 1986
1,358,329	NUTRI-MAG	September 3, 1985
1,356,084	MAG PLUS	August 27, 1985

1,363,389	FURNAL	October 1, 1985
1,340,735	KRILINE	June 11, 1985
1,313,450	MONO	January 8, 1985
1,300,570	PUROTAB	October 16, 1984
1,308,038	KRICON	December 4, 1984
1,267,974	KRIFORM	February 21, 1984
1,256,122	MAC	November 1, 1983
1,213,983	I-R-C	October 26, 1982
1,206,192	K-N	August 24, 1982
1,193,184	AL-MAX	April 6, 1982
1,198,385	PERMANENTE	June 22, 1982
1,240,348	MILL SET	May 31, 1983
1,092,317	PATCHBOND	May 30, 1978
1,092,316	INDUX	May 30, 1978
1,069,396	KRICOR	July 12, 1977
1,069,395	KRIAL	July 12, 1977
833,906	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,905	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,904	Design only	August 22, 1967
833,902	Design only	August 22, 1967
825,593	Design only	March 14, 1967
834,565	Design only	September 5, 1967
833,901	Design only	August 22, 1967

798,002	K/R	October 26, 1965
794,305	TROWLEZE	August 17, 1965
667,934	LO-ERODE	October 7, 1958
665,916	MONO T9	August 19, 1958
650,358	PUROCAST (stylized)	August 20, 1957
649,990	PURO-TAB (block letters)	August 13, 1957
510,329	ALUMEX	May 31, 1931
505,454	HELSPOT	January 4, 1949

### **United States - Pending Trademark Applications**

Application No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
76/457,096	PUROCRETE	October 8, 2002
76/457,095	CORPATCH	October 8, 2002
76/457,094	METALDAM	October 8, 2002
76/457,092	HILOBOND	October 8, 2002
76/457,091	PURO-LITE	October 8, 2002
76/344,768	PERMATUN	December 5, 2001
76/344,767	PERMAFLUX	December 5, 2001
75/901,164	APEX	January 18, 2000

# **United States – Abandoned Trademark Applications**

Application No.	Mark	Filing Date
76/161,205	PERMASPRAY (stylized)	November 8, 2000
76/161,204	PERMAVIBE	November 8, 2000
75/681,122	WET-GUN	April 12, 1999
75/575,418	SUPER FLOW	October 22, 1998
75/460,358	KIRMAX	April 1, 1998

PH1\1042461.3

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003**